Awarded Amount

House Bill 15-17

Economic Development Authority of Jones County

Three Rivers Planning and Development District

Central MS Planning and Development District

South Delta Planning and Development District

Southern MS Planning and Development District

Economic Development Authority of Jones County

South Delta Planning and Development District

Southern MS Planning and Development District

Three Rivers Planning and Development District

United Way for Jackson and George Counties

Central MS Planning and Development District

East Central Community College - Practical Nursing

East Mississippi Community College - Surgical Technology
East Mississippi Community College - Nursing

Hinds Community College - Healthcare

Hinds Community College - Logistics & Supply Chain
Holmes Community College - Nursing

Iltawamba Community College- CDL

Iltawamba Community College- Diesel Equipment Technology
Iltawamba Community College- Healthcare

Madison County School District- Healthcare and Transportation
Meridian Community College- Workforce

Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College- Healthcare
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College- MEMS Lab
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College- Supply Chain
MS Achievement School District- HVAC & Welding
Mississippi Delta Community College- Dental Hygiene
Mississippi Delta Community College- Radologic Technology
Mississippi Delta Community College- Practical Nursing
Mississippi State University - Advanced Composites
Mississippi State University - CAVS Skills Accelerator
Northeast Mississippi Community College- Practical Nursing Program
Northwest Mississippi Community College- CDL

Northwest Mississippi Community College- Electronics Engineering Technology Program
Northwest Mississippi Community College- Healthcare
Pearl River Community College- Advanced Manufacturing Emerging Sector
Pearl River Community College- UAS Unscrewed Systems
Tishomingo County School District- Skills Labs

University of Southern Mississippi- Logistics & Supply
University of Southern Mississippi- Uncrewed

Delta Health Alliance - LEADS Initiative

Midtown Partners - Early Care Workforce Initiative

Refill Jackson Initiative - Workforce Training

MDOC Works/MagCor - HOPE Alliance

Goodwill Industries of Mississippi - Workforce Training Program
Mississippi Military Department - Youth Challenge Academy
Mississippi Low-Income Child Care Initiative - Employment Equality for Single Moms
Central MS Planning and Development District

William Carey University

Senate Bill 23-71

Baptist Health Sciences University

Blue Mountain Christian University

Coahoma Community College

East Central Community College

East Mississippi Community College

Iltawamba Community College

Jones County Junior College

Meridian Community College

Mississippi Delta Community College

Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College

Mississippi State University

Mississippi University for Women

Northwest Mississippi Community College

Pafford Emergency Medical Services, Inc.

Pearl River Community College

Singing River Health System

University of Mississippi Medical Center

Pearl River Community College

East Central Community College

East Mississippi Community College

Meridian Community College

Copiah Lincoln Community College

East Central Community College

East Mississippi Community College

Holmes Community College

Itawamba Community College

Meridian Community College

Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College

Northeast Mississippi Community College

Northwest Mississippi Community College

Pearl River Community College

Southwest Mississippi Community College

Memorial Hospital at Gulfport

Delta Health System

Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto

North Mississippi Medical Center

Mississippi Baptist Medical Center

Career Coaching

Career Coaching

Career Coaching

Career Coaching

Career Coaching

CC- General Funds

CC- General Funds

CC- General Funds

CC- General Funds

CC- General Funds

CC- General Funds

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Direct Training

Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services
Health Science Infrastructure Program

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

Nursing/Allied Health

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

College and Career Navigator

Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up
Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up
Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up
Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up
Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up

$186,520.00
$4,869,713.68
$1,095,985.00
$654,256.00
$1,164,910.00
$250,000.00
$1,125,000.00
$2,120,000.00
$5,250,000.00
$550,445.80
$2,700,000.00
$90,000.00
$92,225.00
$567,828.98
$541,295.00
$310,857.50
$703,882.54
$1,783,991.24
$268,000.00
$150,475.00
$63,000.00
$1,296,033.00
$1,338,574.38
$1,149,749.92
$2,153,533.00
$82,510.00
$261,678.00
$28,400.00
$10,223.16
$998,777.56
$1,294,341.00
$478,892.30
$686,300.00
$3,595,670.00
$847,500.00
$170,381.52
$220,081.33
$690,000.00
$102,276.48
$980,398.00
$1,424,457.00
$133,202.98
$198,731.39
$4,158,456.61
$329,864.00
$983,471.25
$174,800.00
$2,816,062.00

$20,000,000.00

$1,002,000.00
$850,000.00
$672,158.56
$1,313,876.00
$1,997,750.00
$1,300,000.00
$1,800,000.00
$544,500.00
$91,897.71
$1,330,000.00
$1,055,000.00
$303,755.00
$198,800.00
$504,780.00
$940,634.00
$1,050,440.00
$750,000.00
$154,208.00
$1,925,129.00
$1,760,750.00
$326,684.03
$73,700.00
$198,438.00
$224,640.00
$156,000.00
$163,150.00
$117,313.19
$683,100.00
$129,896.00
$94,882.20
$171,831.00
$65,000.00
$750,000.00
$375,000.00
$375,000.00
$750,000.00
$750,000.00



