Outro distant Name	Post market	Assessed and Assessed
Subrecipient Name House Bill 15-17	Program	Awarded Amount
Economic Development Authority of Jones County	Career Coaching	\$186,520.00
Three Rivers Planning and Development District	Career Coaching	\$4,869,713.68
Central MS Planning and Development District	Career Coaching	\$1,095,985.00
South Delta Planning and Development District	Career Coaching	\$654,256.00
Southern MS Planning and Development District Economic Development Authority of Jones County	Career Coaching CC- General Funds	\$1,164,910.00 \$250,000.00
South Delta Planning and Development District	CC- General Funds	\$1,125,000.00
Southern MS Planning and Development District	CC- General Funds	\$2,120,000.00
Three Rivers Planning and Development District	CC- General Funds	\$5,250,000.00
United Way for Jackson and George Counties	CC- General Funds	\$550,445.80
Central MS Planning and Development District	CC- General Funds	\$2,700,000.00
East Central Community College - Practical Nursing	Direct Training	\$90,000.00
East Mississippi Community College - Surgical Technology	Direct Training	\$92,225.00
East Mississippi Community College - Nursing	Direct Training	\$567,828.98
Hinds Community College - Healthcare	Direct Training	\$541,295.00
Hinds Community College - Logistics & Supply Chain Holmes Community College - Nursing	Direct Training Direct Training	\$310,857.50 \$703,882.54
Itawamba Community College - CDL	Direct Training Direct Training	\$1,783,991.24
Itawamba Community College- Diesel Equipment Technology	Direct Training	\$268,000.00
Itawamba Community College- Healthcare	Direct Training	\$150,475.00
Madison County School District- Healthcare and Transportation	Direct Training	\$63,000.00
Meridian Community College- Workforce	Direct Training	\$1,296,033.00
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College- Healthcare	Direct Training	\$1,338,574.38
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College- MEMS Lab	Direct Training	\$1,149,749.92
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College- Supply Chain	Direct Training	\$2,153,533.00
MS Achievement School District- HVAC & Welding	Direct Training	\$82,510.00
Mississippi Delta Community College- Dental Hygiene Mississippi Delta Community College- Radologic Technology	Direct Training Direct Training	\$261,678.00 \$28,400.00
Mississippi Delta Community College- Radologic Technology Mississippi Delta Community College- Practical Nursing	Direct Training Direct Training	\$28,400.00 \$10,223.16
Mississippi State University - Advanced Composites	Direct Training	\$998,777.56
Mississippi State University - CAVS Skills Accelerator	Direct Training	\$1,294,341.00
Northeast Mississippi Community College- Practical Nursing Program	Direct Training	\$478,892.30
Northwest Mississippi Community College- CDL	Direct Training	\$686,300.00
Northwest Mississippi Community College- Electronics Engineering Technology Program	Direct Training	\$3,595,670.00
Northwest Mississippi Community College- Healthcare	Direct Training	\$847,500.00
Pearl River Community College- Advanced Manufacturing Emerging Sector	Direct Training	\$170,381.52
Pearl River Community College- UAS Unscrewed Systems	Direct Training	\$220,081.33
Tishomingo County School District- Skills Labs University of Southern Mississippi- Logistics & Supply	Direct Training Direct Training	\$690,000.00 \$103.376.48
University of Southern Mississippi- Logistics & Supply University of Southern Mississippi- Uncrewed	Direct Training Direct Training	\$102,276.48 \$980,398.00
Delta Health Alliance - LEADS Initiative	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$1,424,457.00
Midtown Partners - Early Care Workforce Initiative	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$133,202.98
Refill Jackson Initiative - Workforce Training	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$198,731.39
MDOC Works/MagCor - HOPE Alliance	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$4,158,456.61
Goodwill Industries of Mississippi - Workforce Training Program	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$329,864.00
Mississippi Military Department - Youth Challenge Academy	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$983,471.25
Mississippi Low-Income Child Care Initiative - Employment Equality for Single Moms	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$174,800.00
Central MS Planning and Development District	Specific Populations with Wrap-Around Services	\$2,816,062.00 \$20,000,000.00
William Carey University Senate Bill 23-71	Health Science Infrastructure Program	\$20,000,000.00
Baptist Health Sciences University	Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,002,000.00
Blue Mountain Christian University	Nursing/Allied Health	\$850,000.00
Coahoma Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$672,158.56
East Central Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,313,876.00
East Mississippi Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,997,750.00
Itawamba Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,300,000.00
Jones County Junior College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,800,000.00
Meridian Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$544,500.00
Mississippi Delta Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$91,897.71
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College Mississippi State University	Nursing/Allied Health Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,330,000.00 \$1,055,000.00
Mississippi University for Women	Nursing/Allied Health	\$303,755.00
Northwest Mississippi Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$198,800.00
Pafford Emergency Medical Services, Inc.	Nursing/Allied Health	\$504,780.00
Pearl River Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$940,634.00
Singing River Health System	Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,050,440.00
University of Mississippi Medical Center	Nursing/Allied Health	\$750,000.00
Pearl River Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$154,208.00
East Central Community College	Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,925,129.00
East Mississippi Community College Meridian Community College	Nursing/Allied Health Nursing/Allied Health	\$1,760,750.00
Meridian Community College Copiah Lincoln Community College	Nursing/Allied Health College and Career Navigator	\$326,684.03 \$73,700.00
East Central Community College	College and Career Navigator College and Career Navigator	\$198,438.00
East Mississippi Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$224,640.00
Holmes Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$156,000.00
Itawamba Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$163,150.00
Meridian Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$117,313.19
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$683,100.00
Northeast Mississippi Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$129,896.00
Northwest Mississippi Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$94,882.20
Pearl River Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$171,831.00
Southwest Mississippi Community College	College and Career Navigator	\$65,000.00
Memorial Hospital at Gulfport Delta Health System	Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up	\$750,000.00 \$375,000.00
Baptist Memorial Hospital - DeSoto	Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up	\$375,000.00
North Mississippi Medical Center	Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up	\$750,000.00
Mississippi Baptist Medical Center	Physician Residency & Fellowship Start-Up	\$750,000.00
	• • •	